

Assessor's Parcel Number:

APN 42-284-08

Prepared By:

Susan Stanfield 733 Cartwright Rd Titus, Alabama 36080

After Recording Return To:

Louis Hernandez 1197 Lyndhurst Rd Riverside, California 92507 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$19.00 Total:\$19.00

SUSAN STANFIELD

2017-903499 09/01/2017 12:07 PM

00,

Pqs=7



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F04

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

On August 28, 2017 THE GRANTOR(S),

- William J Stanfield and Susan Stanfield, a married couple

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S):

 Louis Hernandez and Carol Hernandez, a married couple, residing at 1197 Lyndhurst Dr, Riverside, Riverside County County, California 92507
 the following described real estate, situated in an unincorporated area in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Legal Description: See attached Schedule A &B

Description is as it appears in Document No. 1999-473884, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirs and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof.

Transfer from Tenants in Common to remaining Tenants in Common without consideration

Mail Tax Statements To: Louis Hernandez 1197 Lyndhurst Dr Riverside, California 92507 **[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]**

Grantor Signatures:	, ,
DATED: 8/28/17	DATED: 8/28/2017
Giller & Sterhell	Men Stanfield
William J Stanfield	Susan Stanfield
733 Cartwright Rd	733 Cartwright Rd
Titus, Alabama	Titus, Alabama
36080	36080
STATE OF ALABAMA, COUNTY OF ELMO	RE COUNTY, ss:
On this AKTh day of August	2017 before me
On this Ash day of Jugust Ashleigh K. Murse, persona	lly appeared William I Stanfield and Susan
Stanfield, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) t	o he the persons whose names are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged that they	* "
contained.	
\	
In	witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and
	icial seal.
/ /	whereoh K. Muse
No	otary Public
	(A) = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	18th Der service Consultant II-
Ti	tle (and Rank)
	1
M	y commission expires <u>05-05-202-</u> 0
	ASHLEIGH KEEHN MORSE
^	Public My Commission Expires
	May 5, 2020

SCHEDULE A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY



A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in- common, in and to (A) Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Douglas County, Sta
- (B) ___as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO

- a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility (A) purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a
 portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April (B) 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions. of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

PARCEL FOUR
A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated a11 Declaration of covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the Prime season, as Tahoe Phase Five

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season"

A Portion of APN 42-284-08

EXHIBIT "B" (37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097. rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 Douglas County, through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as 182057; and (B) Unit No. 074 as shown and defined Document No. said Condominium Plan; togehter with those easements appurtenant and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and thereto Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restated Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Document No. Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, 184461, as amended, and as described in the as Document No. Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-284-08



STATE OF NEVADA	^
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()
a) APN 42-284-08	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	
X Other Time share	3412
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s A
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	operty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s
4. If Exemption Claimed:	4
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section 4-
b. Explain, Reason, for Exemption; Transf	
remaining tenents in common	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	
Joinity and severally habie for any additional almost	
Signatura de Maria Maria	Capacity Glanfor
Signature Suba Monquel	capacity Sound of
Claustran	Compaits
Signature	Capacity
CELT TED (CID ABITCOD) TAITCODM A TYON	DIMED (CD ANDER) INDODMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: William Ja Susan Stanfield	Print Name: LOUIS + Carol Hern Andez
Address: 133 Continuent Rd.	
City: Titus State: Alchama Ziv: 36080	City: Riverside
State: Alchama Zip: 36080	State: California Zip: 92567
	TOYALCI (
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	0
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED